IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx PRE 20.0103X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2020-11-25

   1 of 2
Annex to certificate: IECEx PRE 20.0103X
Type Designations
Name  Type Range Signal range,
Output
Material Connection/design
GT402 Gauge, sealed
gauge, absolute
Up to 600 bar 4-20mA,
2-wires with
HART
Body of AISI 316
and wetted parts
in AISI316 and
Titanium
Connection box with
lid and cable gland.
Threaded process
connection ISO 228-
G1/2A. IP66/67
GT403 Sealed gauge,
absolute
Up to 600 bar 4-20mA,
2-wires with
HART
Body and wetted
parts in AISI 316
and Titanium.
Watertight flanged
connection with PUR
cable. Threaded
process connection
ISO 228-G1/2A. IP68-
6bar. GT403can have
cable up to 60meters
of type PUR-cable
with following data:
Maximum internal
capacitance:
Ci = 120nF/km
Maximum internal
inductance:
Li = 1.7mH/km
GT404 Sealed gauge,
absolute
Up to 40 bar 2-wires with
HART
Body of AISI 316
and wetted parts
in AISI316,
Titanium and
Hastelloy
Connection box with
lid and cable gland.
Flanged process
connection with large
diaphragm facing
cargo. IP66/67
GT420 Differential Up to 25 bar 2-wires with
HART
Body of Stainless
Steel and wetted
parts in AISI316
Standard DIN power
connector. Threaded
process connection
ISO 228-G1/2A. IP66
GT422 Differential Up to 25 bar 2-wires with
HART
Body of Stainless